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Direction
Elemore Lane — Long Tens Way

59 stops

Open route schedule

Elemore Lane

Elemore Lane-Dorset Street

Lorne Street

Elemore Lane-Bramble House

School

Hillside Farm

Front Street

Fatfield House Farm

Bainbridge Street

Vicarage

Sportsmans Arms

Eden Terrace

Rennys Lane

Dragon Lane opposite Tesco

Dragon Lane End

Motorway Bridge

Sherburn Grange Farm

Church

Crossroads

The Crescent

Chapman Bridge

Route schedule
Elemore Lane — Long Tens Way

Monday 07:16

Tuesday 07:16

Wednesday 07:16

Thursday 07:16

Friday 07:16

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Elemore Lane

Stops: 59

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCC-2545779736-2312942043
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCC-2545779736-2312942043
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCC-2545779736-2312942043


Crow Trees Lane - Welfare Park

Heugh Hall Road End

Oxford Terrace

Park Hill Estate Park Avenue

Park Avenue

Bower Court

opp Tarka Centre

Church

Avenue House

Coxhoe Hall

Tate Avenue

Sharon Avenue

Aged Miners Homes

Road End

Co-operative Terrace

Community Centre

St Albans Church

Grange Farm

Crossroads

Salters Lane

Wynyard Road End

Hope House

Park View

Alhambra

The Willows Nursing Home

Old Community Hospital

Cottages

Winterton South East Lodge

Salters Lane-Woodland Mews



Park gates

Barclays Bank

Ivy House

Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd

Old Station

Road End

Service Station

Millennium Way - Ruff and Tumble

Long Tens Way



Direction
York Road - Central Library — Elemore Lane

63 stops

Open route schedule

York Road - Central Library

Gill Street

Burn Valley Roundabout

St Aidan's Church

Devon Street

Wolviston Road

Shakespeare Avenue

Tristram Avenue

Chaucer Avenue

English Martyrs School

English Martyrs School

Family Wood

The Grove

White House

South Drive

Greenbank Court

Hart Avenue

Aldi

Tesco Express

Throston Medical Centre

Falcon Road

Anglesey Grove

Cardigan Grove

Throston Close

Lightfoot Crescent

Route schedule
York Road - Central Library — Elemore Lane

Monday 06:41

Tuesday 06:41

Wednesday 06:41

Thursday 06:41

Friday 06:41

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: York Road - Central Library

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 0 hour 35 min
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Mayfield Park

John Howe Gardens

Miller Crescent

Parkstone Grove

Verner Road

Seaview Residential Park

Crimdon House Farm

Crimdon Dene

Holiday Park Entrance

Crimdon Terrace

Broad Rd - Belmonte Ave

Post Office

Leaholme Terrace

Co-op Store

Schools

Blackhall Bank

Dene Villas

Hawthorne Crescent

Horden Hotel

Army Cadet Centre

The Bell

Crossroads

Farm

Thorpe Road Cemetery

Post Box

West View

Church

The Grove



Roundabout

Hospital Farm

Pesspool Avenue

Odd Fellows Arms

Salters Lane

High Fallowfield Farm

South Hetton Road-Snippers Gate

South Hetton Road-Primary School

High Street

Elemore Lane



Direction
Long Tens Way — Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue

58 stops

Open route schedule

Long Tens Way

Millennium Way - Ruff and Tumble

Service Station

Road End

Old Station

Racecourse Lane-Cricket Gd

Ivy House

Barclays Bank

Winterton South East Lodge

Cottages

Old Community Hospital

The Willows Nursing Home

Alhambra

Park View

Hope House

Wynyard Road End

Salters Lane

Crossroads

Grange Farm

St Albans Church

Community Centre

Aged Miners Homes

Sharon Avenue

Tate Avenue

Coxhoe Hall

Route schedule
Long Tens Way — Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue

Monday 16:30

Tuesday 16:30

Wednesday 14:30

Thursday 14:30

Friday 14:30

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Long Tens Way

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min
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Avenue Farm

Avenue House

Church

Adj Tarka Centre

Bower Court

Park Avenue

Park Hill Estate Park Avenue

Oxford Terrace

Heugh Hall Road End

Crow Trees Lane - Welfare Park

Cassop Grange

Cassop Moor

Chapman Bridge

Mill Lane

The Crescent

Crossroads

Church

Sherburn Grange Farm

Motorway Bridge

Dragon Lane near Tesco

Rennys Lane

Eden Terrace

Sportsmans Arms

Vicarage

Bainbridge Street

Fatfield House Farm

Front Street

Hillside Farm



School

Elemore Lane-Bramble House

Elemore Lane-James Terrace

Elemore Lane-Dorset Street

Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue



Direction
Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue — York Road - Central 
Library

63 stops

Open route schedule

Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue

High Street

South Hetton Road-St Marys Church

South Hetton Road-Snippers Gate

Snippersgate

High Fallowfield Farm

Salters Lane

Odd Fellows Arms

Pesspool Avenue

Hospital Farm

Roundabout

The Grove

Church

Post Office

West View

Post Box

Thorpe Road Cemetery

Farm

Crossroads

The Bell

Church

Horden Hotel

Hawthorne Crescent

Blackhall Bank

Route schedule
Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue — York Road - Central 
Library

Monday 17:32

Tuesday 17:32

Wednesday 15:32

Thursday 15:32

Friday 15:32

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Elemore Lane-Grasmere Avenue

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 0 hour 35 min
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Welfare Park

Hardwick Hotel

Thornton Terrace

Leaholme Terrace

Post Office

Broad Rd - Belmonte Ave

Crimdon Terrace

Holiday Park Entrance

Crimdon Dene

Crimdon House Farm

Seaview Residential Park

Verner Road

Parkstone Grove

Miller Crescent

John Howe Gardens

Mayfield Park

Lightfoot Crescent

Throston Close

Cardigan Grove

Anglesey Grove

Falcon Road

Throston Medical Centre

Tesco Express

Aldi

Hart Avenue

South Drive

White House

Northbrook Court

Family Wood



English Martyrs School

Chaucer Avenue

Tristram Avenue

Shakespeare Avenue

Wolviston Road

St Aidan's Church

St Aidan's Church

Burn Valley Roundabout

Burn Valley Roundabout

York Road - Central Library

UTCC Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hartlepool

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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